APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

DELHI PUB SCH HRIT CAMPUS MORTA
GHAZIABAD UP

2131507
60658

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL, HRIT CAMPUS 7 KM
STONE, DELHI MERRUT ROAD MORTA,
GHAZIABAD, - 201003

Ms Nandini Shekhar
MA M.Ed.
dpshritcampus@gmail.com

9891388134

https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Affiliation-Letter.pdf

https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2022/07/TRUST-DEED-HRGI.pdf

https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2022/07/NOC.pdf

https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/RTE-

certificate_compressed.pdf



https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/RTE-certificate_compressed.pdf
https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/07/NOC.pdf
https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Affiliation-letter.pdf
https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/07/TRUST-DEED-HRGI.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-

AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE content/uploads/2022/07/IMG-20210624-
WA0025.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/noc_fire_certificate.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-

BY THE SCHOOL FOR content/uploads/2025/06/Affiliation-letter.pdf
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/certificate-of-hygiene-
and-sanitation_compressed-1.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

L FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/registration/fee-

structure/

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-

content/uploads/2025/06/Academic-calendar-
2025-26.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/about-us/school-
management-committee/

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-
MEMBERS content/uploads/2025/06/List-of-members.pdf



https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Building-Certificate.pdf
https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/noc_fire_certificate.pdf
https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Affiliation-letter.pdf
https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/certificate-of-hygiene-and-sanitation_compressed-1.pdf
https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/registration/fee-structure/
https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Academic-calendar-2025-26.pdf
https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/about-us/school-management-committee/
https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/List-of-members.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Board-result.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Ms. Nandini shekhar
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 50

PGT 14

TGT 16

PRT 20
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:25
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 1

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 34 34 100

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2025 36 32 88.89

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:



TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Dr. Sanjay Kumar Agarwal PGT
Ashok Kumar Agarwal PGT
Archna Bhatnagar PGT
Abhishek Kumar Singh PGT
Monika Malhotra PGT
Preeti jain TGT
Pankaj Kumar PRT
Vishal sharma PRT
POOJA KUMARI PGT
Sapna saini PGT
Preeti verma PRT
NANDINI SHEKHAR PRINCIPAL
Akash Yadav PRT
Pooja Sharma OTHER
Vaishali Gandhi NTT
Babita Kumari PGT

9469

32 &52

09 & 157

YES

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=AqV4yfBQgag

M.Com.
M.Sc.
MCA
M.Sc.
M.A
M.A
B.COM
B.A.
M.PHIL.
MFA
M.A.
MA
BBA
MCA
M.Com.

MA



17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

Pratigya Sharma
Vasu Joshi
Kuldeep Tyagi
Hina Bari

Saloni Sharma
NAMAN BHARDWAJ
Neha Handa
Sonali Baboota
Priti Thakur
Amrita Goswami
Deeksha Rastogi
Anika Baweja
Vishakha Sharma
Kumari Hemlata Singh
Payal Singh
Shreya Kansal
Jyoti Arora

Jyoti Jain

Gaurav Singh
Rahul Tyagi
Komal Meena
Swati

Parul Tyagi
Harshita

Surabhi Pandey
Neha Saraswat

Sakshi Sharma

TGT

PRT

OTHER

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

PGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

NTT

PRT

TGT

BA

MA
BCA
MA
M.Com.
M.A.
M.Com.
MA
M.Sc.
Diploma
M.A.
B.Sc.
MA
MPED
M.Sc.
M.Sc.
B.A.

BA
M.Ped.
BA
M.Com.
MA

MA
MBA
MA
B.Sc.

B.Sc.



44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

Neha Singh
Shivani Sharma
Gaurav Chaudhary
Ananya upadhyay
Simran
Himanshu poonia
Zeenat

Pooja Sharma
Niharika Sharma
Mansi Sharma
Deepika Bansal
Pratima Negi
Ayushi Singh

Megha Shrama

PRT

PGT

PET

PGT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

M.Com

MA

MPEd

MA

B.Lib

BA

B.Sc.

MA

BA

MA

BA

BA

B.Com.

B.Sc.





