

## APPENDIX -IX

### MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	DELHI PUB SCH HRIT CAMPUS MORTA GHAZIABAD UP
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2131507
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	60658
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL, HRIT CAMPUS 7 KM STONE, DELHI MERRUT ROAD MORTA, GHAZIABAD, - 201003
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Ms Nandini Shekhar
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA M.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	dpshritcampus@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9891388134

#### B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	<a href="https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Affiliation-Letter.pdf">https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Affiliation-Letter.pdf</a>
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	<a href="https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/07/TRUST-DEED-HRGI.pdf">https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/07/TRUST-DEED-HRGI.pdf</a>
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	<a href="https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/07/NOC.pdf">https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/07/NOC.pdf</a>
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	<a href="https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/RTE-certificate_compressed.pdf">https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/RTE-certificate_compressed.pdf</a>

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	<a href="https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/07/IMG-20210624-WA0025.pdf">https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/07/IMG-20210624-WA0025.pdf</a>
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	<a href="https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/noc_fire_certificate.pdf">https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/noc_fire_certificate.pdf</a>
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	<a href="https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Affiliation-letter.pdf">https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Affiliation-letter.pdf</a>
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	<a href="https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/certificate-of-hygiene-and-sanitation_compressed-1.pdf">https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/certificate-of-hygiene-and-sanitation_compressed-1.pdf</a>

**NOTE:**

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

**C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/registration/fee-structure/">https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/registration/fee-structure/</a>
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	<a href="https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Academic-calendar-2025-26.pdf">https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Academic-calendar-2025-26.pdf</a>
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	<a href="https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/about-us/school-management-committee/">https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/about-us/school-management-committee/</a>
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	<a href="https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/List-of-members.pdf">https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/List-of-members.pdf</a>

5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	<a href="https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Board-result.pdf">https://www.dpshrit.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Board-result.pdf</a>
---	--	---

#### D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Ms. Nandini shekhar
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	50
	PGT	14
	TGT	16
	PRT	20
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:25
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

#### RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	34	34	100	

#### RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	36	32	88.89	

#### E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
--------	-------------	---------

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	9469
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	32 & 52
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	09 & 157
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	5
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	5
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=AqV4yfbQqag">https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=AqV4yfbQqag</a>

**F : TEACHER DETAILS:**

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Dr. Sanjay Kumar Agarwal	PGT	M.Com.
2	Ashok Kumar Agarwal	PGT	M.Sc.
3	Archna Bhatnagar	PGT	MCA
4	Abhishek Kumar Singh	PGT	M.Sc.
5	Monika Malhotra	PGT	M.A
6	Preeti jain	TGT	M.A
7	Pankaj Kumar	PRT	B.COM
8	Vishal sharma	PRT	B.A.
9	POOJA KUMARI	PGT	M.PHIL.
10	Sapna saini	PGT	MFA
11	Preeti verma	PRT	M.A.
12	NANDINI SHEKHAR	PRINCIPAL	MA
13	Akash Yadav	PRT	BBA
14	Pooja Sharma	OTHER	MCA
15	Vaishali Gandhi	NTT	M.Com.
16	Babita Kumari	PGT	MA

17	Pratigya Sharma	TGT	BA
18	Vasu Joshi	PRT	MA
19	Kuldeep Tyagi	OTHER	BCA
20	Hina Bari	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MA
21	Saloni Sharma	TGT	M.Com.
22	NAMAN BHARDWAJ	PGT	M.A.
23	Neha Handa	NTT	M.Com.
24	Sonali Baboota	PRT	MA
25	Priti Thakur	PRT	M.Sc.
26	Amrita Goswami	PRT	Diploma
27	Deeksha Rastogi	TGT	M.A.
28	Anika Baweja	PRT	B.Sc.
29	Vishakha Sharma	PGT	MA
30	Kumari Hemlata Singh	WELLNEES TEACHER	MPED
31	Payal Singh	PGT	M.Sc.
32	Shreya Kansal	PRT	M.Sc.
33	Jyoti Arora	PRT	B.A.
34	Jyoti Jain	PRT	BA
35	Gaurav Singh	PET	M.Ped.
36	Rahul Tyagi	PRT	BA
37	Komal Meena	PRT	M.Com.
38	Swati	OTHER	MA
39	Parul Tyagi	OTHER	MA
40	Harshita	OTHER	MBA
41	Surabhi Pandey	NTT	MA
42	Neha Saraswat	PRT	B.Sc.
43	Sakshi Sharma	TGT	B.Sc.

44	Neha Singh	PRT	M.Com
45	Shivani Sharma	PGT	MA
46	Gaurav Chaudhary	PET	MPEd
47	Ananya upadhyay	PGT	MA
48	Simran	OTHER	B.Lib
49	Himanshu poonia	PRT	BA
50	Zeenat	PRT	B.Sc.
51	Pooja Sharma	PRT	MA
52	Niharika Sharma	PRT	BA
53	Mansi Sharma	PRT	MA
54	Deepika Bansal	PRT	BA
55	Pratima Negi	OTHER	BA
56	Ayushi Singh	PRT	B.Com.
57	Megha Shrama	TGT	B.Sc.